FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-24-2000



101440488

EL340954304US

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

1		ATION FORM CO PATENTS ON	ΙΥ		
	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the	attached original docun	nent(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission	Type $g \cdot \mathcal{J} \cdot \mathcal{O}$	Conveyance Ty	pe	و ع	
X New	U -	x Assignment	Security Agree	ment	
Documen Documen		License	Change of Nam	e 2008	
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other U.S. Government	966 202	
Corrective Reel #	E Document Frame #		U.S. Government U.S. Governmen	Agencies) Secret File	
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	l names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Kiraly, Guy S.			08012000	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)				<i>□ 09/630976</i>	
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	CCL Label, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	4083 East Airport Drive of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Ontario City	California State/Country	91761 Zip Co	ode	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	ddress _{Enter}	for the first Receiving Party	only.	
Name [A	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
23/2000 DNGUYEN (00000258 096309/6 F	OR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ		
FC:581	(40.00 OP				

D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011009 FRAME: 0891

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 616.752.2000							
Name Intellectual Property Practice Group							
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP						
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 111 LYON STREET NW SUITE 900						
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) GRAND RAPIDS MI 49503-2489						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 1				
	Number(s) or Patent Numb		k if additional numbers attached				
		ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb					
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.							
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	PCT				
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	FOI				
		PCT PCT	PCT				
	not been assigned.						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #							
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #							
	Aut	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No				
Statement a	nd Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Gregory 1	P. Bondarenko	Share P. Palelle	08022000				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 011009 FRAME: 0892 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PAILINIS ONL!				
Conveying Pa	j Execution Date				
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date			
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)		7			
Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
rediric time i/					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par		rties attached			
	eceiving Party(ies)	If document to be recorded			
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	4	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	Code			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United Stales, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must			
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zij	o Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nur	·			
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -					

PATENT REEL: 011009 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Guy S. Kiraly residing at 8951 Armadale Drive, Germantown, Tennessee 38139, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in EXPANDED CONTENT DEVICE POUCH for which an application for United States Letters Patent was: executed on even date herewith. filed on ______ as Application Serial No. _____ WHEREAS, CCL Label, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 4083 East Airport Drive, Ontario, California 91761, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns. FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.

W97-544043

RECORDED: 08/02/2000

PATENT REEL: 011009 FRAME: 0894